Richter 2 and 3-Way
Sight Glasses
P
S
G
,
T
S

(ISO 7005-2, shape B) on request drilled to ASME (ANSI) Cl. 150
• Various other options, see page 5
Type codes for sight glasses
• 2-way design PSG/...
• 3-way design TSG/...
• 2-way cylindrical sight glass SGS/...
Lining:
• Perfluoroalkoxy (PFA) and .../F
Polytetrafluoroethylene (PTFE)
• Highly permeation-resistant PFA-P .../F-P
• Antistatic PFA-L .../F-L
2
Other product
features
� Pressure-bearing shell made of ductile
cast iron EN-JS 1049 (ASTM A395)
absorbs system and pipe forces
� Thick-walled lining made of virgin, pure
PFA and PTFE
• Suitable for almost all media inclu-
ding corrosive, pure, hot and highly
permeating media
• Vacuum-resistant anchoring
• Conductive and highly permeation-
resistant linings optional
• Universal use for a wide variety of
media, also in multi-purpose and
test plants
� Glass panes and cylinders
• Borosilicate glass to DIN 7080
• Large free field of vision
• PSG + TSG: sight glass panes and
covers to DIN 3237-2, screwed
individually to body
• SGS series: cylindrical glass with
all-round vision, optionally cavity-free
for high-purity media
� Integrated drip lip with DN 15-100
(1/2-4“): also indicates very low flow rates
� External corrosion protection
Epoxy coating, nuts and bolts of stainless
steel.
� Identification
to DIN EN 19, ANSI B16.34
� Pressure Equipment Directive
The sight glasses are suitable for
vapours, gases, liquids of group 1
Options
• Double sight glass panes
• Lighting unit, e.g. for opaque media
or poor lighting conditions
• Fluoroplastic coating of the wetted
panes for greater chemical resistance
3
3-way sight glass
TSG series
• DN 25, 50 and 80 (1“, 2“ and 3“): PFA lining
• Highly permeation-resistant and antistatic
linings optional
2-way sight glass
PSG series
• DN 25-150 (1“-6“): PFA lining
• DN 200 (8“): PTFE lining, deviating design
• DN 250+300 (10“+12“): on request
• Highly permeation-resistant and
antistatic linings optional